Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made).

SCHEDULE 16

Amendment of the Explosives Regulations 2014

PART 1

Amendments to the Explosives Regulations 2014

Amendment to regulation 68

27. Regulation 68 (CE Marking) is amended as follows—

- (a) in the heading for "CE" substitute "UK";
- (b) in paragraph (1) for "CE" substitute "UK";
- (c) in paragraph (2) for "CE" in both places it appears, substitute "UK";
- (d) in paragraph (3)—
 - (i) for "CE" substitute "UK";
 - (ii) for "notified" substitute "approved";
- (e) in paragraph (4) for "notified" in each place it appears, substitute "approved";
- (f) in paragraph (5) for "CE" substitute "UK".